GEDA

s e s s 25

June 3, 2016

The Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed. D

Speaker, I Mina’ Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan
Guahan and Chairperson, Committee on
Higher Education, Culture, Public Libraries,
and Women's Affairs

Suite 201

155 Hesler Street

Hagatiia, Guam 96910

The Honorable B. J. Cruz

Vice Speaker and Chairperson, Committee on
Appropriations and Adjudication

Suite 107

155 Hesler Street

Hagatia, Guam 96910

RE:  Update on HOT Bond Project Status

Dear Speaker Won Pat, Vice Speaker Cruz, Senator Mufa Barnes and Senator Rodriguez:

Hafa Adai!

Guam Economic Development Authority

s

ECDiE Bazs DALVD

CRALATL AREN

0 5

The Honorable Tina Rose Muiia Barnes

Chairperson, Committee on Municipal
Affairs, Tourism, Housing and Historic
Preservation

Suite 101

155 Hesler St.

Hagatiia, Guam 96910

i

iiidd

The Honorable Dennis Rodriguez

Chairperson, Committee on Health, Economic -
Development, Homeland Security, and o
Senior Citizens ’

Suite 107

176 Serenu Avenue

Tamuning, Guam 96931

In carrying out GEDA’s commitment to provide the Legislature with status reports concerning the
HOT Bond Projects, enclosed is an updated report which provides the estimated completion dates
for design and construction of each project and the budget allocation by project in the priority
established by P.L. 30-228 as amended by P.L. 31-196, P.L.. 32-56 and P.L. 33-147 along with a
list of those amounts that have been approved for payment to date. As we have indicated in earlier
reports, Design, Construction Management and Archaeological services are budgeted for most
projects. If these respective amounts are not utilized for their budgeted purposes, they will either
be reprogramed to the respective project’s construction budget or for other projects listed in the
law. Also, it no dollar amount is indicated under “Approved for Payment”, work has not
commenced or invoices have not yet been submitted.

1685

~, R Diive. R ( i+
E ‘ Oftice of the Speaker
F o . Ly ~
Jadith 1. Won Par, Fd.D
Dy K[@(lw
i ) = Lﬂ ¥?bﬂ
Received Bye S

K\

o

F ISV SN

YW MY EEST O AM 0

B ETURT




There are no contracts currently under legal counsel and staff review. Most projects identified in
P. L. 30-228 have either been completed or are under construction. The Invitation for Bid for
Phase 2 of the Tumon Flood Mitigation project has been publicized while the Invitation for Bid
remains to be issued for the Ypao Lighting project.

This report continues to add change orders to the spreadsheet that identifies the budget and
expenditures for each project (Enclosure 2) and a description of the change orders (Enclosure 3).

Should you have any questions, please contact my office. Si Yu 'os Ma ase!
Sinseru,

P vjm
AY\ROJAS
¢ Administrator

M Y

N

Enclosures

Doc. No. 33GL-16-1685



PROJECT RAME
Guom and Chamorro Educotional Foclity (GCEF)

',%(1 EDA Guam Economic Development Authority
HOT BOND PROGRAM - PROJECTED SCHEDULE (Encicsure 1}

TASK/ ACTUAL OR PROJECTED COMPLETION

[HOT|BOND

| VARIANCE (MONTHS
| SINCE LAST UPDATE}

| San Viores Flooding

Prefiminary Engineering
Phase 2 Design

Historic Hogdtha Projects - Plaza de Espana Restoration

Historic Hogdtha Projects - Skinner PMara to Chamorru Vikage Crosswotk

Historic Hogétha Projects ~ Dock and Shoreline Reinforcement

Maodesso Betl Tower

Guom Formers Cooperative Associotion Kocflity and Relocation of Dededo Flea Morket

Village Entronce Signs

Fleet Admiral Chester W. Nimitz Beoch Pork

Tepungan Bay Beach Park, a.k.o. Fish Eye Pler Park

Tumon Bay improvements
Pedestnan Corrals ond Safety Rodmgs

Governoe soseph Flores Memorial Pork Uverneod Lighting

Pole San Vitores Road Streetlight Renovation

\Agone Bay Vicinfty Streetlight Renovation

Cett] Bay Point Overlock
| Sefla Bary Point Overiook
Fort Muastra Senoro Dela Soledod, o.k.0. Umotac Boy Overlook

Toleyfoc Spanish Bridge Agot

Tolafofo Boy Overlook

Fodi'an Point Overfock

Pedro €. Sontes Memorial Park

Eost Agana Picaic Shelters, ok o, Trinchera Beoch Pork

Senator Ange! 1.G. Santox Park Monoment, Formerly Lotte’ Stone Pork ar Plaset Lotte’

Scenic informational ot Highweoy Signs

Hogdts Tennis Courts

I Funding for Projects under the Nogdthe Morter Man

Fafai Beach, o.k.a, Gun Beoch end Gogna Cove

Note 1: Contractor’s revised projected compietion dote.
R 3 : May 2016, Vorlosxvs noted result from

Doc. No.

33GL-16-1685



/%, BIA Guam Economic Development Authority !H'GT BOND
HOT BOND PROGRAM - BUDGET ALLOCATION AND PROCUREMENT SUMMARY (Enclosure 2)

o . CHANGE ORDERS PROCUREMENT APPROVED FOR
ACCOUNTY NO, FROECT NAME BUDGET AMOUNT {SEE ENCLOSURE 3 AUTHORITY PAYMENT
Conpruction Muin Buldings $18,357,009 20 -$393,381 221 1B 13004 Iniaras Budders 514,174,302.23
Congtruction Fhase 1 {he Prep} 188,000 00 $5,130.00( 78 13001 Maads Puciic Cory 193,130 00
Construction (Furnituce, Firtunes, Equip) Exiibr Fabricairon ang A/V Equiprent $29%,960 00 $39,100.00] 18 14 - 01§ Group Deipht §839,003.77
Construction (Farrutues, Fixtures, Euip] Security and informaation Tech Systerms $303,858.00 #8314~ 003 545 $295,787 85
Construction {Furniture, Fotueat, Equp) 1% for the Artc $199,954 00 MOU with DCA DUA for varins ocal sctivans $107,352.00
Conetruction (Furmaturs, Factures, Eqop) Nedia Froduction 750,000 00 Soe Note 11 RPF 15007 Architocts Crivtobel $750,000.00)
#eo? S (Dasign) $2,197,000.00] $809.426 00| REP 32003 Aschinacts Laguaria Cristobal 42,975 468.09
Prof Sves [CM - Construction $1,517,796 00 $632,204 00| REP 12.013 Faciic ABance $2.324871 88
Prof Swes {Avchesotony) $197857 82 $76,359.00] RFP 12015 Rataarch $191422 37
Pro¥ Swer (MO Conttant) $1,696,%0.00 HFR 11011 CHA Conadting $1,696,900 001
Frof Secy (GEDA Feu) $145,000.00] Govemar's MOU GEGA $148,000 00|
Unstorumitted $e98,327 40
[ iINeCT2Is _[Son Vicores Feoding $11,592,247.00]
Consruction, O, Archreskigy 45,290,670 34| Pendicg Panding
Prot Swes (Hydo Study & Dwsign Optlons) $743,811.00 -$140,347.97] AFF 12026 Stariey Conmultants 590,449 594
Prof Sucs [Dacigh Crvricprmant] $605,473.00 S143383 48] KFP 12026 Scariey Consubpnts §597,522.6
#rut et (Conrtruction Manegement, Phase 2 Conetruction) $180,775 14| RFP 12-026 Stmnitey Consubtunts
PrOf S (MG Comudtant) $577,930.00, $32.347.00] mEP 13011 CHA Comutting. $610,177,004
#rof Sves (GEDA Fea) $138,305 00 Gavermor's MOU GEDA $138,308 00
S2HDA2INICTION | Histaric NogiiRo — Mero de £spono $1472390.94
[ [l Buhd) $1,341,000.00] Sas Encloiure 8| 1B 12-00 Ralable Budurs $1,540,999.71)
Pro Swes (CM - Construction $20,000.00¢ P35 Set Encioture 4
Prof Swes {Archasology) 310,600.06] REP 12018 Nasesrch $9.999.45
Prot Swes (Archasology} i 512,199 %41 RFP 12-015 Renearch [See Hote 3} $22.289.64
Frof Sves (PRO Contuttant] $17,163.000 " 11011 CHA Conaiting 312,165 b
Prot Svcy {GEDA Fou} $16,887, Governor's MOU GEDA $36,837.000
SISTDIIONICTI0N | Nistoric Hogdtha ~ Siiwner Piarn to Cromare Wikage Crosswotk $317,
Conmtroction $80. 264 00} $20,000.001 7% 15-003 Lamon Construction Cotp. $80, 264 00|
Prot Sues {Devign) §36,124.43 $56,380 03] REP 12021 Lyon &ssocktes, b $92,138 32|
Prof S $2,400 001 RFP 12013 Rasearch $2,400.00]
FProt Swes {CM - Construction Mansgernt} $30,000.00{ PL 3236 Ses Enclosure &
Prot Sves (PMO Consultarst) $13.450.60] $17,228 00f FP 11011 CHA Conutting 531,318 00}
Prof Sves (GEDA Fas) $3,508 00} Governor's MOV GEDA 53,608 00}
Uncorematad $57,733.52
Histortc = Dok end Shoredine $1,800,900.00/ AL -167
Cormtruction, Desi = O]
SISTAIIIMICTRION  1Guons Praserwetion Trust Reimbursement
Trensterred to G#T $4.288 811 PL30-28 Gumm Presecvation Trust 54,288,811 00|
RED1ZIN3CTIT  {imoron Cervter $566,605,
Canetruction {Design Buid) $797,995.00] $21,164 00] 1FB 12-002 DCK Pacfic Guar, LLC $819,162.004
Prof Swex {CM} 525,541,000 £t 3256 See Enclozir &
Frof Yect ) $10,000.00} RFP 13038 Ressrrth $8515.40
#r0f Swes (PMO Consutrant) $30472.00] REP 11011 A Consulting $30,47200)
Prof Swex (GEDA Foe} $10.84 00 Governar's MOU GEOA $10,824.008
*&mm Wladesss el Tower $431,964.00]
Consruction 256,851 84 $20,000.00] 18 15002 Maeds Prctic Corp. (See Enciosurs 3 wnd Nota 8) §75 45184
Prot Swcs (Dasien) $80,550.16] REP 17023 Setiadi Architacts LiC 574,345 00)
Pro swx (CM) $40,000.00] L3256 Ses Eniorure 4
Prof Sves (PMO Consuitant) $17,507.00] $11,504 001 RFP 11611 CHA Cormating 42,431 00}
Peot Secs (GEDA Fer) 44,811 00/ Governgr's MOU GEDA $4,811.00)
1525101 29082CT208 | Guom Formaers Coop Focility ond of the Dededo Fle Morket $3,950,761.19:
Construction $2,47%,600.00 $654,186.001 13 14-002 Mags Unitad Corp. (See Nors 6} $3,074,106 00|
Coms¥ruction (1% for the Arts) $31,270.16] p.L 31112 oca $31,270 16
Sutinty public hastth requiremants $13,200.001 purchare Order esign esthwtic Construction (See Note 7)
Frod Sves (Dasign and Canstruction e $431,849.25, $101,438 86) RFP 12027 Aschitects Laguna LLC $533,272 91
Frof Sves {Archeeclogy) $20,592.12 RFP 12015 Rasuarch $20,592 12|
Prof Swes (PMO Consuttant $175,377.00] RPP 13011 CHA Consuting $175,377.00]
Prot Svc (GEDA Foe) $45,903.00 Governos's MOU GEDA $456,503,00]
SIIDINICTZIN | Guom Kshermen’s Cooperotive Assockation (GFCA} $2,000,000.00/
Frustes Sub-Aocount $2,500,000.50] PLI256 Guwrn Fishwrmen's Conperatins Associstion
5251029962048 Mansesemt sad Plar $A95,00000]
S $105,010.09 $45,000 00{ 1F$ 15002 Masds Pacfic Cory. {Swe Enclosure 3) $115,134 08|
Prot Swes (Desgn} $38 440 91 P 12028 Setiads Architects LLC 534,724 91
#rof Sves (PMO Contoltart) $5,745.00 RFP 33011 CHA Consuhing 56,745.008
Pruf Sve [GEDA Fes] $1,904.00 Governor's MOU GEDA $1,804.00
S21D129ICTII0_ |19 Vilage Entrance Signs. $e78, 94.00]
Construenion {Deagn-Butkd} 5385, 000 00| 338,185 #8) iF8 12003 Muads Pacific Cop {See Note 2) 3423, 185 381
#rof Svet (CM) $30,000.00, PL3258 See Encicsure 4
#rof Swea {Archasology} $2,000.00 3256 See Enclosure & -
#rof Sves (PMO Consuitart) $17,967 00| *FP 12031 EHA Contuting $17,%87.00)
Prof Svea (GEDA Fos) $4,811.00 Goveror's MOU GEDA 54.311.00
EIDIIICT2HT [ Mimite Beech Pork $333,288.00
Conitnuction {Desigr-uiid} $284,098 00 -$18,117.75] ¥ 12006 Rekabhe Buildery $285 920 351
Construction $53,137.73) Pending Pending
Prot Suts (PO Consuitart] $11,243.00] A2 11011 CHA Consulting 511,243 004
o Prof ves (GEDA Fes) $3,007.001 Governod's MOU GEDA 53,007,004
P_gmmomzu Pubiic Fockites meor FIsh Epe Pier $144 318.00]
Construction (DesigreBudd} $78,456 00/ $45,122 401 (FB 17-006, Aeiiabie Buders $127,618.00)
Prof swes (C1 $10,000.00] PL3256 See Enclosury 4
Prof Sves. $1,000.00] PLI2-SE Ses Encioruen 3
Prof Sece (PO Consuttant] $4,497.00 #1101y CHA Consuiting 54,497 00}
Prof Sves (GEDA Fen] $1,20%.0of Govertor's MOU GEDA $1,203 oo}
{S2\DITICT21 Public Morket knp 54, 7i5.00]
Dasign s Construction $47,150.00) $4,715.001 MO with Vitege Mayor | Mangieo Muyor (Ses Note 4] $51,865 00}
Prot Secs (PMO Consultant} $2,249 00 REP 13011 CHA Comuting 52,249 00§
Prod St (GEDA faw) $a1.00 Govarror's MOU BGEDA $601.00
—Tunon By imp -
| CEE e Cornels and Sifety Rolings " $306,000.66]
$146, 188 001 8 15-003 Canton Comrtruction Corp.
Prof Sucs [Dasign) $%6,129 47 56,200,001 #¢p 12071 Lyon Ausocistes, inc. $45,%62 98]
Prof Secs (OM) $20,000.00{ Fi32-56 See Enciosure &
Proé Swex [CME) 334,971 39 REP 12-621 Lyor Associates, inc.
Frot Svs (Archuclogy) $10,000.001 PL3I58 $o% Enciorure €
Pr0t Yyt (RO Comsultant] _§15,731.0] R 11011 CHA Uinudting 518,737 ok
Frof Scs {GEDA Fea) 54,208 00 Governor's MOU GEDA 34,208 ox)
4 $16,572.29
SESTO1IEICTIY Governor Jeseph Fiores Mesorial Perk Overhead Lighting
Coratrurtion (Dvsign Buki) $350,051. 501 B 14008 {Canceled] | Pending
Prod Swex (CM) $30,000.00¢ PLYZIR Sov Encioiure 4
Prof Sves (PO Conpuitant) 15,738,501 REP 11013 CHA Conmdtng 518,738 59
#rof Swes [GEDA Keay 4,210 001 Gomernac's WOU Gena 4,210,650
EDITINICT22 1 Pede Sen Vitersy Raod.
Coestruction $47,180.00; PL82-56 Lotmpintad By GPA (See Encissurs &)
Frof vk PG Condultant] 52,248,004 AFP 11011 A Consulting $2.249 0]
#rof Sucs [GEDIA Fue) $601.00; Governor's MOU GEUA 3601.00}
INSICTIN | Agewe Bay Vickly Srevtight $EE00600]
Construetion 543,565.00 LIS Coempleted By GPA (See Enclosure 4]
#1r0f Svcs (PO Connvitant} $1,574.00; RFP 11011 CHA Cotisufting $1,574 00y
Prof Sucs (GEDA Fee) $421,001 Gowwimon's MOU GEDA $a23 00f
IDIEIMICTIY | [Wextoretion i Aepoic of Scenic Bywoys, Overiooks, and Historic Sies
A% Projects $571,460.00] $12,474.75! 168 12.006 Ralebie Busisers 5384334 73]
Cutts Bay Peint Overiosk $99,659.001 W 12-005 Relieble Sudden
Sebe Bay Poit Overtoot: $90,796.00 i 13006 Ratisihe Buiders
Urowtic Bay Overiook $99.098.00] 18 12006 Reksbie Butder
Agat Sparieh Bridge Comgleted by DEW and GFT
Talofohy day Ovariook Remaved from sope
Fadtf o Poit Overiook $8722.00] 18 12-006 Relinble Bubders
Perdta C. Santen Memorist Park 71,345 2] 18 12006 Relablebuiders
Eart Agaces Prenk Shehters $201,387.00) 176 12.006 Relibie Budiars T
Peof Svex (EM] $200,00 00! 12256 St Enclosurs &
Prof bwct $0,000.00] PL32:56 Swew Encicrure 4
Prot Svcs (PMO Conguhynt) 83,937 00 RFP 11011 HA Conptting 99,937 00!
Prod Syce (GEDA Pae] $14,053 000 Govermor's MOU GEpa $14.053 00

Doc. No. 33GL-16-1685



{SEE ENCLOSURE 3]

AUTHORITY

AWARDEE

s
PAYM

ENT

G 11006 Rasiwble Bolkiers $200,998.00}
a5 Sow Encienars & ]
Hse ew Enclour 4
P 11011 CHA Contuktiog S2.048.
Govemor's MOU GEDA
PL 3246 Sos Enciosurs 4
P25 Soe Enciosure &
PLEZSE S Eriosus 4
KFP 12611 CHA Consiatting $15, 795 90
‘Gavarnad's MOU GEDA $4,200.00}
$13,750.001 18 14008 Maada Paciic Corp (See Note 3§ $133,450.00]
$212,682.00! REP 11011 Ok Cormting $18.427.000
Governor's MOU GEDA 5106400
$61,299.00 ¥8 15001 Waeds Facitic Corp. $179,000.
S57970.001 #5P 11013 CHA Consultey. 344,722,
Govarnors MOU GEDA SL004.
H8256 Soe Enclomure §
HRRA [ siond $200,000.
2056 See Enclorun &
AP 11011 CHA Corsuking. 553,786 00|
Govemmor's MOU Gena $14,374.00)

e (GEA ]

Ixiget suppiemrtid with $331% from Degst. of Chamorro Affeis

Doc. No. 33GL-16-1685



CHANGE ORDER EXPLANATORY NOTES {Enclosure 3)

Total Change Orders Approved Amount

Project Name Approved of Change Orders
and Ch ro Edi | Facility {GCEF)
Construction Main Building: -$393,381.22
1stA d! : Study of L ploded Ordnance at Skinner $6,071.80
2nd Amendment: Modification of sleeves for 10 test foundation piles $7,929.34.
3rd Amendment: Modification of piles due to redesign for strength $181,223.45
4th Amendment: WEAP Analysis for final pite driving criteria $4,692.34
Sth Amendment: Additional 22 Plles $177,321.54
6th Amendment: Sewer, Water and Fire Revisions $28,898.46
De-obligation due to imposition of Liquidated Damages up to August 30, 2015 -$388,500.00
7th Amendment - Credit for pile length and water proofing tiles -$101,961.01
8th Amendment - Flowable fill, epoxy dowels, pile caps, electrical service entrances, rebar changes, additional wall and $65,442.26
foundation, slab on grade T
8th Amendment - granted 25 day ion { from Liquidated Damages] $37,500.00
De-cbiigation due to imposition of Liquidated Damages up to December 18, 2015 -$163,500.00
D igation due to imp on of Liquidated Damages up to May 25, 2016 -$238,500.00|
Construction Phase 1 (Site Prep) $5,130.00
Demoiition/Removal of sidewalk and change fence location $5,130.00
Prof Sucs {Design) $809,426.00
1st Amendment: Conduct Design Feasibility Study $8,840.00]
2nd Amendment: Provision of technical support during procurement of construction $11,458.00
2nd Amendment: Organize graphics for display in GCEF $68,752.00
3rd d :_Exhibition Text Develop and Trans), into Chamorro $45,334.00
4th Amendment: Services during construction including managing exhibit fabrication and installati $540,000.00]
1st d to A d 4 Additional services during construction for exhibit g $13,000.00
5th Amendment: Extend services during construction {SDC) and graphics org ion due to project delays See Note 1
1st Amendment to Amendment 5 Extend SDC and graphics organization due to project delays $111,625.00
2nd Amendment to Amendment 5 Graphics Artist $10,417.00
Prof Svcs (Archaeology] $76,359.00
1st di ;R i of Human R ins and Additional Archaeviogical Monitoring $50,000.00!
2nd Amendment: Investigation of Addi | Human R discovered in December $26,359.00]
Construction Management $652,204 .00
One-way roadway advertisement $625.00
CM contract extension $651,579.00
Exhibit Fabrication and A/V Equi $39,100.00]
Insurance and bonding cost increases due to project delay $39,100.00
San Vitores
Prof Sves {Hydro Study & Design Options) ’ -5140,347.97
Remove training component on model as determined by DPW -$13,573.00
Add level fogger to in existing drainage system to confirm capacity N $2,403.39
Remove flow meters from scope as not needed . -$9,661.66
Remaove remate vehicle inspection from scope as not needed -$93,539.37
Analyze water quaiity in Fujita Ponding Basin $3,928.96
Cost reduction for topographic survey and envir { coordi services -$29,906.29
Prof Svcs {Design Development} $143,383.49
Additionat Soll Borings and SHPO-Required Archaeclogical Services $20,795.49
Public Notification $2,272.00
Additional services 10 address public snd regulstory agency c $57,828.00:
Additions! analysis of storm warter disposal options exciuding ocean disposal $62,488.00
Prof Svecs (PMO Consultant) $32,247.00
Extension of PMO scope of services $119,200.00
Oecbligate due to contract termination -$86,953.00,
Construction Management $140,775.14
Construction Management for Phase 2 $140,775.14
Historic Hogdtfia ~ Ploza de Espufia Restoration Partially Funded by GPT
Construction (Design-Build) $60,000.00
Prepare landscape design and remove monkey pod tree due to potentiat
damage (funded by Guam Preservation Trust) $50,000.00:
Redesign lighting electrical connections to reduce archaeological impact
{funded by GPT} $10,000.00
Prof Sves (Archaeology) $24,118.49
Conduct additional archaeological investigations as required by SHPO
{funded by GPT} $1,818.55
Conduct additionsl archaeological i ions as required by SHPO
{funded by Hot Borids) $22,299.94
| Historic Hogdtha ~ Skinher Plazo to Ch o Village Cr Ik
Construction $20,000.00
1st Amendment Change Class A poles to Class B $0.00]
2nd A g - median landscaping and e $20,000.00
Prof Sves (Design) $56,380.05
Additionat survey for crosswalk locstion $3,300.00
Revised design due to DPW traffic signal light issues $18,280.05
Redesign due to Festival of Pacific Arts $34,800.00
Prof Sves (PMO Consuftant) $17,828.00
Extension of PMO scope of services $17,828.00]
Prof Sves {Archaeofogy) $2,400.00
Task Order 7 - Preparation of Archaeological M g Plan $2,400.00
Inarajon Community Center Restoration
Construction (Design Build) $21,164.00;
Removal of walt Elmr improperty applied before current restoration $17,204.00
Removal of tiles improperty applied befure current restoration $3,960.00]
Muolesso Bell Tower : Partially Funded by GPT
Construction $41,848.16
Construction of g Wall (Funded by Guam Preservation Trust] $30,000.00
Archasclogica! Services (Funded by Guam Preservation Trust) $7,500.00
General Conditions per bid {Funded by Guam Preservation Trust) $4,348.16
Construction $20,000.00
Pave parking area (funded by Hot Bonds) $20,000.00
Prof Sves $10,782.36
Construction Administration {Funded by Guam Preservation Trust) $10,782 .36,
Prof Sves (PMO Consultant} $11,304.00
Exterision of PMO scope of services $16,000.00
Deobligate due to contract termination -$4,096.00

Doc. No. 33GL-16-1685



UG LUV CYGIVIIIT IR ML I LY

CHANGE ORDER EXPLANATORY NOTES (Enclosure 3)

Project Name

Guom Farmers Cooperative Assoclation Facility ond Relocation of the

Total Change Orders  Approved Amount

Approved

of Change Orders

Prof Sves {Design} $101,423.66
Conduct water pressure study for fire fiow purposas $1,718.81
Design of fire flow improvemeants $15,075.00
Construction Administration $74,893 85
Extension of CA Services $28,896.00]
Reduction in fee due to design error payment -$19,160.00
Construction $654,156.00,
Fire Suppression Systemn $310,000.00
Civil and electrical upgrade work due to DPW requirements $57,500.00
Sewerline, relocate primary and TV handholds, flowable fill, new retaining wall per regulatory agencies $43,158.00]
Fercing, Marine Drive entrance, additional rebar, concrete p [, storm drain headwali $110,560.00
Purchase/installation of cold storage equipment $76,250.00]
DPW-required additional fencing around ponding basin, parking stops at facility and flea market $53,948.00
Compiance with GFD fire inspection requirements $2,740.00
Construction $44,470.16
1% for the arts required by Public Law 31-118 $31,270.16
Satisfy public health requirements $13,200.00!
Magelion M Partially Funded by GPT
Construction $36,489.91
Suppiemental Construction funding (Funded by Guam Preservation Trust) $14,989.51
Archaeological Services (Funded by Guam Preservation Trust) $7,500.00
General Conditions per bid {(Funded by Guam Preservation Trust} $14,000.00
Construction $45,000.00
1st Amendment Construction of el d sid tks {Funded by Hot Bonds) $34 443.00
Ist Amendment Parking lot improvements (Funded by Hot Bonds) $10,557.00
Prof Sves $12,292.64
Construction Administration (Funded by Guam Preservation Trust) $12,292.64
Prof Sves (PMO Consultant) $0.00
Extension of PMO scope of services $7,100.00
Deobligate due to contract -$7,100.00
19 Villoge Entrance Signs
Construction (Design Bufid} $38,185.88
Revised found elaborate design and 13 additional green name signs $38,185.88
Nimitz Beoch Pork
Construction {Design Build) $18,117.75
Remave repair of bathroom and electrical transformer from Scope of Work -$43,617.75)
Add tree/roots removal, signage, etc. to Scope of Work $25,500.00]
Public Facilitles near Fish Eye Pler
Construction {Design Build) $49,122.40]
Remove Inspection of plumbing and repair of bathroom in Scope of Work ‘ -$6,577.60
Add design/tonstruct drainage, tree removai, new bollards to Scope of Work $55,700.00
Manglio Public Market
Construction $4.,715.00
improvements to satisfy ADA requirements, kitchen and parking ot $4,715.00
Tumon Bay improvernents - Tumon Pedestrian Corrals and Safety Roilings
Prof Sves {Design) $6,200.00
Add { survey for crosswalk location $700.00
Redesign due to new construction in area $5,500.00
Prof Svcs (CA} $34,972.29
Construction Administration $34,972.29
Prof Svcs {PMO Consultant) $0.00
Extension of PMO scope of services $8,000.00
Deobligate due to contract termination -$8,000.00
Tumon Bay Improvements - Gavernior Joseph Fiores Memorial Park Overhead Lighting
Prof Sves (PMO Consultant} $0.00
Extension of PMO scope of services $5,000.00
Deobligate due to contract termination -$5,000.00
Restoration & Repair of Scenic Byways, Overlooks, and Mistoric Sies
Construction {Design Build) $12,874.75)
Remove electrical box and new trees from scope of work for East Agana -$14,295.50
Add signage and striping of parking spaces to scope of work for East Agana $5,500.00
Remove new sign from scope of work for Catti Bay -51,419.00
Add reinforcement of wall to scope of work for Cetti Bay $24,500.00
Remave work in roundabout and repair of water iine from scope of work for Fort Soledad -$1,410.75
[ Angel L.G. Santos Pork Monument
Construction {Design Build) $43,113.00)
R demaol of barbegue grills from Scope of Work -$787.00
Add tree removal, cap electvical conduits and add 1 lighting to Scope of Work $42,900.00]
Modifl t0 sculpture $1,000.00
Hagitha Yennis Courts
Construction {Design Build) $13,750.00
Groove/cut courts to prevent future cracking $13,750.00;
Prof Sves {(PMO Consultant} $12,682.00
Extension of PMQ scope of services $12,700.00]
Deobligate due to contract termination -$18.00
Hogdtia Pool
Construction (Design Build) $61,399.00
Supp construction funding $61,3%5.00|
Prof Sves (PMO Consultant) $37,978.00
Comprehenst g ing of Poot $23,850.00
Extension of PMO scope of services $15,600.00
Decbiigate due to contract termination -$872.00

Note 1 Sth Amendment for $74,000 funded by DCA

Doc. No. 33GL-16-1685



Account Transfers to Guam Fishermen's Coop Project {Enclosure 4}

$17,481.00 Interest in Bank of Guam Account

$2,000,000.00

BBMR Acct # and Budget |PROJECT NAME Amount Comments
5251D129962CT203 PLAZA DE ESPANA
$20,000.00| Prof Sves (CM) $20,000.00/ Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D129962CT204 CROSS WALK-SKINNER to CHAM VILLAGE
$30,000.00 Prof Sves {CM) $30,000.00|Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D129962CT207 INARAJAN COMM CENTER RESTORATN
$50,705.00|Prof Sves (CM) $29,541.00, Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D129962CT208 MALESSO BELLTOWER REHABILITATION
$40,000.00(Prof Sves (CM) $40,000.00| Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D129962CT210 VILLAGE MONUMENT/ENTER SIGNS 19 VILL
$386,000.00|Construction {Design-Build) $193,000.00(Transfer to Fishermen's
$40,000.00] Prof Svcs (CM) $30,000.00{ Transfer to Fishermen's
$4,000.001Prof Svcs (Archaeology) $2,000.00{ Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D129962CT211 TUMON BAY IMPROVEMENTS
$70,000|Prof Sves {CM) $50,000.00| Transfer to Fishermen's
$10,000|Prof Svcs {Archaeology) $10,000.00 Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D129962CT212 PALE SAN VITORES RD ST LIGHT
$41,650.00 Design and Contruction $41,650.00| Transfer to Fishermen's
£5,000.00{Prof Svcs (CM) $5,000.00{ Transfer to Fishermen's
$500.00) Prof Sves {Archaeology) $500.00| Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D129962CT218 FISH EYE PARK PARK IMPROVEMNTS
$10,000.00|Prof Sves (CM) $10,000.00| Transfer to Fishermen's
$1,000.00Prof Svcs {Archaeology) $1,000.00! Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D129962CT220 AGANA BAY AREA ST LIGHTS IMPROVEMENTS
$3,500.00] Prof Sves (CM) $3,500.00{ Transfer to Fishermen's
$350.00} Prof Svcs (Archaeology) $350.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
$289,155.00 Design and Contruction §29,155.00 Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D122962CT221 ISLND-WIDE SCENIC AREAS IMPROVEMENTS
$200,000.001Prof Sves (CM) $200,000.00 Transfer to Fishermen's
$20,000.00 Prof Svcs (Archaeology) $20,000.00| Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D12296207222 ANGEL SANTOS MONUMENT IMPROVEMENTS
$5,000.00| Prof Sves {(CM) $5,000.00{ Transfer to Fishermen's
$500.00| Prof Svcs {Archaeology) $500.00| Transfer to Fishermen’s
5251D122962CT223 SCENIC/INFORMATIONAL HWY SIGNS
$291,552.00 Construction (Design-Build) $98,552.00 Transfer to Fishermen's
$35,000.00i Prof Sves {CM) $35,000.00 Transfer to Fishermen's
$3,500.00 Prof Svcs (Archaeology) $3,500.00{ Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D122962CT226 COMMUNITY SPRTS REC FUND TRANSFER
$50,000.00 Transfer to Fund $50,000.00| Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D122962CT227 {GUN BEACH) FAIFAI/GOGNA ACQUISITION
51,074,271.00 Design/Constr $1,074,271.00 Transfer to Fishermen's
TOTAL $1,982,519.00

Guam Economic Development Authority

Doc. No. 33GL-16-1685

March 2014





